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The following Anti Ragging Committee is hereby constituted at the institute level 
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Copy to' 

Dr. N. M. Sarode 
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Name of the member 

Dr. S. B. Thakare 

Principal, APCOER 
Police Sub Inspector 
Parvati Police Station 

Dr. R. R. Sorate 
Prof. G. E. Kondhalkar 

Dr. D. P. Kamble 
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Revision: 00 

Dr. A. B. Deshmukh 

Dr. A. A. Kadam 

Dr. B. S. Selukar 

Prof. R. B. Gaikwad 

Prof. S. M. Veer 
Prof. S. S. Salvekar 

Dr. A. D. Newase 

Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research 

Prof. S. A. Gandhi 

Prof. M. V. Jagtap 
Prof. N. M. Gaikwad 

Mr. N. J. Mukane 
Mr. S. B. Ghadge 
Smt. Girija Tikone 

Sub: -Constitution of Anti Ragging Committee at the Institute. 

Mr. A. R. Sayyed 

Date: 02 /07/2024 

Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's 

Mr. Dnyaneshwar Khengare 

Office order of Committee 

Ofice File. 
All Concern Members. 

Ref: AlCTE, New Delhi, Noti fication Dated 01/07/2009 

Contact 
number 

9422863496 

020-24220205 

9730694725 
9822676607 
7666930955 
9923849101 

7972579673 
8600014367 

9730012424 

8208852108 

7387772481 
9028835257 

8975224641 

9822809996 

7387877734 

9422386219 

9423035327 
9822716265 
020-68004640 

9404407100 
9921480631 

Dol: 02/01/2023 

Local Police Authority 

Director of Physical Education 

Authority 

Principal 

HOD Civil Engineering 
HOD E&TC Engineering 

HOD Mechanical Engineering 

IQAC Coordinator 

HOD Computer Engineering 
HOD Information Tecnology 

First Year Co-ordinator 

HOD Artificial Intelligence & Data Science 
HOD Electronics Engincering (VLSI Design and Technology) 

HOD Master of Computer Application 
HOD E&TC (Advanced Communication Technology) 

HOD Bachelor of Vocational 

college or 

Office Superintendent 
Boys Hostel coordinator 
Girls Hostel Coordinator 

Pune 

Pune-9 * 

Assistant Professor 

Parent 
Parent 

Ro 

Position 

Chairman 

Principal 

Member 

Coordinator 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 

Committee shall also constitute a smaler body be known as the anti-ragging squad for maintaining vigil, oversight and 
patrolling functions and shall remain mobile, alert and active at all the time. Anti-ragging squad shall have representation? 
Of various members of the campus community and shall have no outside representative. It shall be the duty of anti-tagging squad 
to call upon to make raids on hostels. And other places. It shall be the duty the anti-ragging committee to insure compliance with 
the provision of the regulations as well as the provision of any law for the time being in force concerning ragging, and also to 
monitor and oversee the performance of the anti-ragging squad in prevention of ragging in the institution and institute hostel. 

Member 

The copy of the-detailed notification of AICTE is enclosed herewith for reference and further action. This commitee will 
be in force from the date of the issue of this order till further order. 
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Member 
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Member 


