

Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's

Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research

Record No.: ADM/R/002 DoI: 02/01/2023

Revision: 00



Office order of Committee

Ref. No: APCOER / OFFICE / 165 A /2024 - 25

Sub: - Constitution of Anti Ragging Committee at the Institute.

Ref: - AICTE, New Delhi, Notification Dated 01/07/2009

The following Anti Ragging Committee is hereby constituted at the institute level

Sr. No.	Name of the member	Contact number	Authority	Position
1	Dr. S. B. Thakare Principal, APCOER	9422863496	. Principal	Chairman
2	Police Sub Inspector Parvati Police Station	020-24220205	Local Police Authority	Member
3	Dr. N. M. Sarode	9730694725	Director of Physical Education	Coordinator
4	Prof. G. E. Kondhalkar	9822676607	IQAC Coordinator	Member
5	Dr. R. R. Sorate	7666930955	HOD Civil Engineering	Member
6	Dr. A. B. Deshmukh	9923849101	HOD E&TC Engineering	Member
7	Dr. D. P. Kamble	7972579673	HOD Mechanical Engineering	Member
8	Prof. R. B. Gaikwad	8600014367	HOD Computer Engineering	Member
9	Dr. A. A. Kadam	9730012424	HOD Information Tecnology	Member
10	Dr. B. S. Selukar	8208852108	First Year Co-ordinator	Member
11	Prof. S. S. Salvekar	7387772481	HOD Artificial Intelligence & Data Science	Member
12	Prof. S. M. Veer	9028835257	HOD Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology)	Member
13	Dr. A. D. Newase	8975224641	HOD Master of Computer Application	Member
14	Prof. S. A. Gandhi	9822809996	HOD E&TC (Advanced Communication Technology)	Member
15	Prof. N. M. Gaikwad	7387877734	HOD Bachelor of Vocational	Member
16	Prof. M. V. Jagtap	9422386219	Assistant Professor	Member
17	Mr. N. J. Mukane	9423035327	Office Superintendent	Member
18	Mr. S. B. Ghadge	9822716265	Boys Hostel coordinator	Member
19	Smt. Girija Tikone	020-68004640	Girls Hostel Coordinator	Member
20	Mr. A. R. Sayyed	9404407100	Parent	Member
21	Mr. Dnyaneshwar Khengare	9921480631	Parent	Member

Committee shall also constitute a smaller body be known as the anti-ragging squad for maintaining vigil, oversight and patrolling functions and shall remain mobile, alert and active at all the time. Anti-ragging squad shall have representation? Of various members of the campus community and shall have no outside representative. It shall be the duty of anti-ragging squad to call upon to make raids on hostels. And other places. It shall be the duty the anti-ragging committee to insure compliance with the provision of the regulations as well as the provision of any law for the time being in force concerning ragging, and also to monitor and oversee the performance of the anti-ragging squad in prevention of ragging in the institution and institute hostel.

The copy of the-detailed notification of AICTE is enclosed herewith for reference and further action. This committee will be in force from the date of the issue of this order till further order.

Date: 02 / 07 / 2024

College of Engine and Pune

Principal

Copy to:-

- 1. All Concern Members
- 2. Office File.